
2019 FARM TEAM PLAYER LIST 
 
 
FARM TEAM PLAYERS                   AABA      TEAM      POS       G/GS/IP 
========================================================================= 
NEWMAN, KEVIN BRADLEY               BG        PITN      S2             31 
RIVERA, RENE (RIVERA)               BG        ATLN      C1D            33 
LOPEZ, PABLO JOSE (SERRA)           BG        MIAN      ST             10 
SPRINGS, JEFFREY SCOTT              BG        TEXA      RE             32 
 
BUMMER, AARON JAMES                 DD        CHIA      RE             31 
MAYZA, TIMOTHY GERARD "TIM"         DD        TORA      RE             35 
 
SHOEMAKER, MATTHEW D "MATT"         RED       LAAA      ST              7 
CHARGOIS, JON THOMAS "J.T."         RED       LA N      RE             32 
WITTGREN, NICHOLAS JAMES "NICK      RED       MIAN      RE             33 
 
CESPEDES, YOENYS (MILANES)          CB        NY N      OD             38 
KENDRICK, HOWARD JOSEPH "HOWIE      CB        WSHN      2O1            40 
BLEIER, RICHARD S                   CB        BALA      RE             32 
CEDENO, XAVIER (QUINONES)           CB        MILN      RE             33 
 
BUXTON, BYRON KEIRON                KF        MINA      O              28 
CALHOUN, WILLIE SHAWN LAMONT        KF        TEXA      OD             35 
LUPLOW, JORDAN T                    KF        PITN      O              37 
MURPHY, THOMAS JAMES "TOMMY"        KF        COLN      CD             37 
JONES, NATHAN ANDREW                KF        CHIA      RE             30 
LEONE, DOMINIC JOSEPH               KF        STLN      RE             24 
OLSON, TYLER R                      KF        CLEA      RE             27 
PERALTA, WILY (DISHMEY)             KF        KC A      RE             34 
 
JANSEN, DANIEL ROBERT "DANNY"       LVP       TORA      CD             31 
FULMER, CARSON SPRINGER             LVP       CHIA      ST              8 
NIX, JACOB JAMES                    LVP       SD N      ST              9 
GLOVER, KODA JAMES                  LVP       WSHN      RE             16 
 
TELLEZ, RYAN JOHN "ROWDY"           SMT       TORA      1D             23 
 
ASTUDILLO, WILLIANS JOSE            IFD       MINA      C32O           30 
DEAN, AUSTIN JAMES                  IFD       MIAN      O              34 
NESHEK, PATRICK J "PAT"             IFD       PHIN      RE             24 
 
URENA, RICHARD (CASTILLO)           LAN       TORA      S23            40 
RAMIREZ, ERASMO JOSE (OLIVERA)      LAN       SEAA      ST             10 
KOLAREK, ADAM JOHN                  LAN       TB A      RE             34 
SWARZAK, ANTHONY RAY                LAN       NY N      RE             26 
 
MC KINNEY, WILLIAM LANDIS "BIL      MFP       TORA      O1             38 
 
OHTANI, SHOHEI                      PNX       LAAA      ST             10 
 
CORDERO, FRANCHY (VARGAS)           CK        SD N      O              40 
 
WISDOM, PATRICK IAN                 LL        STLN      31             32 
BARNETTE, ANTHONY LEE "TONY"        LL        TEXA      RE             26 
BRASIER, RYAN DAVID                 LL        BOSA      RE             33 
 
MAY, TREVOR J                       TT        MINA      RE             25 
 
SAMARDZIJA, JEFFREY ALAN "JEFF      AP        SF N      ST             10 
SMITH, ANDREW DAVID "DREW"          AP        NY N      RE             28 
 
 
 



FARM TEAM PLAYERS                   AABA      TEAM      POS       G/GS/IP 
========================================================================= 
PEREZ, MICHAEL (MENDEZ)             BBB       TB A      C              24 
KAHNLE, THOMAS R "TOMMY"            BBB       NY A      RE             23 
MILLER, ANDREW MARK                 BBB       CLEA      RE             34 
 
MORROW, BRANDON JOHN                ML        CHIN      RE             30 
O'DAY, DARREN CHRISTOPHER           ML        BALA      RE             20 
 
CABRERA, JOSE MIGUEL (TORRES)       OG        DETA      1D             38 
GREINER, GRAYSON JAMES              OG        DETA      C              30 
O'BRIEN, PETER ROBERT               OG        MIAN      1O             22 
PERDOMO, LUIS DAVID                 OG        SD N      ST             10 
SAUPOLD, WARWICK ANTHONY            OG        DETA      RE             34 
 
FREITAS, DAVID JOSEPH               --        SEAA      C1             36 
GALLAGHER, CAMERON JOSEPH "CAM      --        KC A      CD             22 
HOLLIDAY, MATTHEW THOMAS "MATT      --        COLN      O1D            25 
LOPEZ, RAFAEL MANUEL                --        SD N      C13            37 
NIDO, TOMAS E                       --        NY N      C              34 
VOGELBACH, DANIEL "DAN"             --        SEAA      1D             37 
WARD, JOSEPH TAYLOR "TAYLOR"        --        LAAA      3              40 
WILLIAMSON, JOHNATHAN MACKENSE      --        SF N      O              28 
 
ADAM, JASON KENDALL                 --        KC A      RE             32 
ARAUJO, PEDRO                       --        BALA      RE             28 
BASHLOR, TYLER MORRIS               --        NY N      RE             32 
BLACK, RAYMOND ANTHONY              --        SF N      RE             23 
COLLINS, TIMOTHY M "TIM"            --        WSHN      RE             22 
CORDERO, JIMMY GERARD               --        WSHN      RE             19 
GOMEZ, JEANMAR ALEJANDRO            --        CHIA      RE             25 
GUERRA, LUIS JAVIER "JAVIER"        --        MIAN      RE             35 
HOLMES, CLAYTON W "CLAY"            --        PITN      RE             26 
JEPSEN, KEVIN MARTIN                --        TEXA      RE             16 
MAKITA, KAZUHISA                    --        SD N      RE             35 
RHAME, JACOB ALAN                   --        NY N      RE             32 
RONDON, BRUCE                       --        CHIA      RE             29 
SANTOS, LUIS GUSTAVO (PAULINO)      --        TORA      RE             20 
SCHULTZ, JAIME MATTHEW              --        TB A      RE             30 
VIEIRA, THYAGO (LUCIO)              --        CHIA      RE             17 
WINGENTER, ANTHONY JAMES "TREY      --        SD N      RE             19 
 
PHEGLEY, JOSHUA AARON "JOSH"        XX        OAKA      C              39 
 
BELISLE, MATTHEW THOMAS "MATT"      XX        MINA      RE             34 
BUSENITZ, ALAN PAUL                 XX        MINA      RE             25 
BUSH, MATTHEW B "MATT"              XX        TEXA      RE             23 
CECIL, BRETT AARION                 XX        STLN      RE             32 
DUFFEY, TYLER BLINN                 XX        MINA      RE             25 
HART, DONNIE SCOTT                  XX        BALA      RE             19 
LEITER, MARK EDWARD JR.             XX        TORA      RE             23 
MAURER, BRANDON EUGENE              XX        KC A      RE             31 
MOYLAN, PETER MICHAEL               XX        ATLN      RE             28 
NEVERAUSKAS, DOVYDAS                XX        PITN      RE             27 
RAMOS, ALEJANDRO H "A.J."           XX        NY N      RE             19 
RUCINSKI, ANDREW JAMES "DREW"       XX        MIAN      RE             35 
THORNBURG, TYLER MICHAEL            XX        BOSA      RE             24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



POSITION PLAYERS (29)               AABA      TEAM      POS       G <= 40 
========================================================================= 
ASTUDILLO, WILLIANS JOSE            IFD       MINA      C32O           30 
BUXTON, BYRON KEIRON                KF        MINA      O              28 
CABRERA, JOSE MIGUEL (TORRES)       OG        DETA      1D             38 
CALHOUN, WILLIE SHAWN LAMONT        KF        TEXA      OD             35 
CESPEDES, YOENYS (MILANES)          CB        NY N      OD             38 
CORDERO, FRANCHY (VARGAS)           CK        SD N      O              40 
DEAN, AUSTIN JAMES                  IFD       MIAN      O              34 
FREITAS, DAVID JOSEPH               --        SEAA      C1             36 
GALLAGHER, CAMERON JOSEPH "CAM      --        KC A      CD             22 
GREINER, GRAYSON JAMES              OG        DETA      C              30 
HOLLIDAY, MATTHEW THOMAS "MATT      --        COLN      O1D            25 
JANSEN, DANIEL ROBERT "DANNY"       LVP       TORA      CD             31 
KENDRICK, HOWARD JOSEPH "HOWIE      CB        WSHN      2O1            40 
LOPEZ, RAFAEL MANUEL                --        SD N      C13            37 
LUPLOW, JORDAN T                    KF        PITN      O              37 
MC KINNEY, WILLIAM LANDIS "BIL      MFP       TORA      O1             38 
MURPHY, THOMAS JAMES "TOMMY"        KF        COLN      CD             37 
NEWMAN, KEVIN BRADLEY               BG        PITN      S2             31 
NIDO, TOMAS E                       --        NY N      C              34 
O'BRIEN, PETER ROBERT               OG        MIAN      1O             22 
PEREZ, MICHAEL (MENDEZ)             BBB       TB A      C              24 
PHEGLEY, JOSHUA AARON "JOSH"        XX        OAKA      C              39 
RIVERA, RENE (RIVERA)               BG        ATLN      C1D            33 
TELLEZ, RYAN JOHN "ROWDY"           SMT       TORA      1D             23 
URENA, RICHARD (CASTILLO)           LAN       TORA      S23            40 
VOGELBACH, DANIEL "DAN"             --        SEAA      1D             37 
WARD, JOSEPH TAYLOR "TAYLOR"        --        LAAA      3              40 
WILLIAMSON, JOHNATHAN MACKENSE      --        SF N      O              28 
WISDOM, PATRICK IAN                 LL        STLN      31             32 
 
 
STARTING PITCHERS (8)               AABA      TEAM      POS      GS <= 10 
========================================================================= 
FULMER, CARSON SPRINGER             LVP       CHIA      ST              8 
LOPEZ, PABLO JOSE (SERRA)           BG        MIAN      ST             10 
NIX, JACOB JAMES                    LVP       SD N      ST              9 
OHTANI, SHOHEI                      PNX       LAAA      ST             10 
PERDOMO, LUIS DAVID                 OG        SD N      ST             10 
RAMIREZ, ERASMO JOSE (OLIVERA)      LAN       SEAA      ST             10 
SAMARDZIJA, JEFFREY ALAN "JEFF      AP        SF N      ST             10 
SHOEMAKER, MATTHEW D "MATT"         RED       LAAA      ST              7 
 
 
RELIEF PITCHERS (54)                AABA      TEAM      POS      IP <= 35 
========================================================================= 
ADAM, JASON KENDALL                 --        KC A      RE             32 
ARAUJO, PEDRO                       --        BALA      RE             28 
BARNETTE, ANTHONY LEE "TONY"        LL        TEXA      RE             26 
BASHLOR, TYLER MORRIS               --        NY N      RE             32 
BELISLE, MATTHEW THOMAS "MATT"      XX        MINA      RE             34 
BLACK, RAYMOND ANTHONY              --        SF N      RE             23 
BLEIER, RICHARD S                   CB        BALA      RE             32 
BRASIER, RYAN DAVID                 LL        BOSA      RE             33 
BUMMER, AARON JAMES                 DD        CHIA      RE             31 
BUSENITZ, ALAN PAUL                 XX        MINA      RE             25 
BUSH, MATTHEW B "MATT"              XX        TEXA      RE             23 
CECIL, BRETT AARION                 XX        STLN      RE             32 
CEDENO, XAVIER (QUINONES)           CB        MILN      RE             33 
CHARGOIS, JON THOMAS "J.T."         RED       LA N      RE             32 
COLLINS, TIMOTHY M "TIM"            --        WSHN      RE             22 
CORDERO, JIMMY GERARD               --        WSHN      RE             19 
DUFFEY, TYLER BLINN                 XX        MINA      RE             25 
GLOVER, KODA JAMES                  LVP       WSHN      RE             16 



RELIEF PITCHERS (54)                AABA      TEAM      POS      IP <= 35 
========================================================================= 
GOMEZ, JEANMAR ALEJANDRO            --        CHIA      RE             25 
GUERRA, LUIS JAVIER "JAVIER"        --        MIAN      RE             35 
HART, DONNIE SCOTT                  XX        BALA      RE             19 
HOLMES, CLAYTON W "CLAY"            --        PITN      RE             26 
JEPSEN, KEVIN MARTIN                --        TEXA      RE             16 
JONES, NATHAN ANDREW                KF        CHIA      RE             30 
KAHNLE, THOMAS R "TOMMY"            BBB       NY A      RE             23 
KOLAREK, ADAM JOHN                  LAN       TB A      RE             34 
LEITER, MARK EDWARD JR.             XX        TORA      RE             23 
LEONE, DOMINIC JOSEPH               KF        STLN      RE             24 
MAKITA, KAZUHISA                    --        SD N      RE             35 
MAURER, BRANDON EUGENE              XX        KC A      RE             31 
MAY, TREVOR J                       TT        MINA      RE             25 
MAYZA, TIMOTHY GERARD "TIM"         DD        TORA      RE             35 
MILLER, ANDREW MARK                 BBB       CLEA      RE             34 
MORROW, BRANDON JOHN                ML        CHIN      RE             30 
MOYLAN, PETER MICHAEL               XX        ATLN      RE             28 
NESHEK, PATRICK J "PAT"             IFD       PHIN      RE             24 
NEVERAUSKAS, DOVYDAS                XX        PITN      RE             27 
O'DAY, DARREN CHRISTOPHER           ML        BALA      RE             20 
OLSON, TYLER R                      KF        CLEA      RE             27 
PERALTA, WILY (DISHMEY)             KF        KC A      RE             34 
RAMOS, ALEJANDRO H "A.J."           XX        NY N      RE             19 
RHAME, JACOB ALAN                   --        NY N      RE             32 
RONDON, BRUCE                       --        CHIA      RE             29 
RUCINSKI, ANDREW JAMES "DREW"       XX        MIAN      RE             35 
SANTOS, LUIS GUSTAVO (PAULINO)      --        TORA      RE             20 
SAUPOLD, WARWICK ANTHONY            OG        DETA      RE             34 
SCHULTZ, JAIME MATTHEW              --        TB A      RE             30 
SMITH, ANDREW DAVID "DREW"          AP        NY N      RE             28 
SPRINGS, JEFFREY SCOTT              BG        TEXA      RE             32 
SWARZAK, ANTHONY RAY                LAN       NY N      RE             26 
THORNBURG, TYLER MICHAEL            XX        BOSA      RE             24 
VIEIRA, THYAGO (LUCIO)              --        CHIA      RE             17 
WINGENTER, ANTHONY JAMES "TREY      --        SD N      RE             19 
WITTGREN, NICHOLAS JAMES "NICK      RED       MIAN      RE             33 
 
 


